	n		
		1	

TITLE COMPANY

1

111 S

2.5

1

MOUNTAIN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PREDONID E. FLENTING and HELEN.         hereinafier called the grantor, for the origin, the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, the certain real property, with the tene situated in the County of KLAMATI SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS         SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS         ""This instrument will not allow use class and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or could the same uner And said grantor hereby covenants is is lawfully seized in fee simple and the record and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoer The true and actual cansideration where changes shall be implied to make the In Witness Whereof, the grantor hij a corporate grantor, it has caused it order of its board of directors.         STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Methody State Witney</u> and actual personally appeared the above nan DONALD E. FLENTING         HELEN J. FLENTING         Before me:         Notary Public for Oregon Miccantinistion expires: []/         Notary Public for Oregon Miccantinistion expires: []/	SENTS, That	ereinafier stated, to gra isband and wife unto the said grantee an ments and appurtenance tate of Oregon, describ HEREOF BY THIS F described in this instru- instrument, the person epartment to verify app- ntee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, ises and every part and e claiming under the a ransfer, stated in terms xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	d grantee's heirs, successors and tes thereunto belonging or applied as follows, to-wit: NEFERENCE acquiring fee title to the prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t Il encumbrances date of this deed I parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ 35,000,00 acquiring see title to the prop date of this deed I parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ 35,000,00 acquiring see title to the prop acquiring to the plural and all g porations and to individuals. day of by its officers, duly authorized for the plural and all g porations and to individuals.  by its officers, duly authorized for the plural and all g porations and to individuals.  by its officers, duly authorized for the plural and all g porations and to individuals.  for the plural and all g porations and to individuals. 	offer called nd assigns, pertaining, pertaining, off and that wful claims off and that wful claims off and that wful claims					
hereinafter called the grantor, for the or TINOTHY A. WEISE and DEANNA I. the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain., the certain real property, with the tene situated in the County of <u>KLAMATI</u> SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS "This instrument will not allow use claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count claws and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defends and demands of all persons whomsoever counts of all persons whomsoever changes shall be implied to make the In Witness Whereof, the grantor hi if a corporate grantor, it has caused in order of its board of directors. SIATE OF OREGON. County of <u>Klawaath</u> monally appeared the above nan DONALD E. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING	consideration he <u>M. WEISE, hus</u> sell and convey us ments, hereditan <u>H</u> and Sta MADE A PART where a property r accepting this is inty planning dep to the said gram to and with said e above granted bon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this to relaxion shered to she context so provisions hered has executed this ts name to be sig ) ) ss.  instrument and deed. o (	ereinafier stated, to gra isband and wife unto the said grantee an ments and appurtenance tate of Oregon, describ HEREOF BY THIS F described in this instru- instrument, the person epartment to verify app- ntee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's heir, ises and every part and e claiming under the a ransfer, stated in terms xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	d grantee's heirs, successors and the sthere unto belonging or applied as follows, to-wit: NEFERENCE SEFERENCE acquiring fee title to the proportion of applicable acquiring fee title to the proportion of uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t Il encumbrances date of this deed I parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ 35,000,000 actions and to individuals. day of includes the plural and all g porations and to individuals. day of E. FLEMING Definitions of the plural and all g port of the plural and all g plus of the plus of	nd assigns, pertaining, pertaining, pertaining, pertaining, perty should rever. that grantor of and that wiful claims of corrections of and that and that wiful claims of corrections of and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and tha					
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, the certain real property, with the tenersituated in the County of <u>KLAMATT</u> SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS "This instrument will not allow use laws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count the grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev the true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev the true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev the true and actual consideration warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev the true and actual consideration to zero for the board of directors. STATE OF OREGON. County of <u>Mamarh</u> 19 20 Personally appeared the above nan DONNALD E. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING	sell and convey u ments, hereditan <u>H</u> and Sta MADE A PART MADE A PART (MADE A PART) (MADE A P	unto the said grantee an ments and appurtenance tate of Oregon, describ there and Oregon, describ there and present epartment, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee an	a grantee's neirs, successors and res there unto belonging or applied as follows, to-wit: EFERENCE UNEFERENCE acquiring fee title to the proportion or oved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t Il encumbrances the encumbrances date of this deed I parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ accessors and all g porations and to individuals. day of <u>July</u> by its officers, duly authorized <u>E. FLEMING</u> <u>July</u> S. FLEMING	nd assigns, pertaining, pertaining, pertaining, pertaining, perty should rever. that grantor of and that wiful claims of corrections of and that and that wiful claims of corrections of and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and that and tha					
<ul> <li>This instrument will not allow use alwas and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise cit</li></ul>	r accepting this is inty planning dep into the said gram to and with said e above granted bon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares ) ) ss. med instrument and deed. o (	Instrument, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's he l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a tansfer, stated in terms excernent this 3157 igned and seal affixed DONALD MELEN	acquiring jee line to me prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of the land bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of syste	ever. that grantor of and that wful claims					
<ul> <li>This instrument will not allow use alwas and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the check with the appropriate city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the check with the appropriate city or counterprise city or</li></ul>	r accepting this is inty planning dep into the said gram to and with said e above granted bon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares ) ) ss. med instrument and deed. o (	Instrument, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's he l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a tansfer, stated in terms excernent this 3157 igned and seal affixed DONALD MELEN	acquiring jee line to me prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of the land bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of syste	ever. that grantor of and that wful claims of conversion for a state and that wful claims					
<ul> <li>This instrument will not allow use alwas and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise city or counterprise city of the counterprise city or counterprise cit</li></ul>	r accepting this is inty planning dep into the said gram to and with said e above granted bon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares to and for this tr interx softwares softwares ) ) ss. med instrument and deed. o (	Instrument, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's he l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a tansfer, stated in terms excernent this 3157 igned and seal affixed DONALD MELEN	acquiring jee line to me prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of the land bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of syste	ever. that grantor of and that wful claims of conversion for a state and that wful claims					
Times instrument will not allow use laws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or counter and said grantor hereby covenants in a lawfully seized in fee simple and the record and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev. The true and actual consideration is the true and actual consideration is a corporate grantor, it has caused it order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON. County of <u>T(Carnaft)</u> Personally appeared the above nam DONALD E. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING	r accepting this is inty planning dep to the said gram to and with said g e above granted oon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr exclusion the said provisions hered has executed this ts name to be sig	Instrument, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's he l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a tansfer, stated in terms excernent this 3157 igned and seal affixed DONALD MELEN	acquiring jee line to me prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of the land bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of syste	ever. that grantor of and that wful claims					
<ul> <li>"This instrument will not allow use laws and regulations. Before signing or check with the appropriate city or count and said grantor hereby covenants in and said grantor hereby covenants in is lawfully seized in fee simple and the record and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev warrant warrant and forever defend and active warrant warrant warrant is a corporate grantor, it has caused in order of its board of directors.</li> <li>STATE OF OREGON. County of <u>Tlamathy</u> <u>Tudy 31</u>, 19 91</li> <li>Personally appeared the above nam DONALD E. FLEMING</li> <li>HELEN J. FLEMING</li> <li><u>and acknowledged the foregoing</u> to be <u>their</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Notary Public for Oregon</u></li> </ul>	r accepting this is inty planning dep to the said gram to and with said g e above granted oon the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr exclusion the said provisions hered has executed this ts name to be sig	Instrument, the person epartment to verify app intee and grantee's heir, grantee and grantee's he l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a tansfer, stated in terms excernent this 3157 igned and seal affixed DONALD MELEN	acquiring jee line to me prop proved uses." s, successors and assigns for eirs, successors and assigns, t ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of the land bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of systems of systems of dollars, is \$ systems of systems of syste	ever. that grantor of and that wful claims					
And said grantor hereby covenants is is lawfully seized in fee simple and the record and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual consideration XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	to and with said { e above granted con the land, d the said premis ver, except those paid for this tr instrument and deed.	grantee and grantees n l premises, free from a , if any, as the ises and every part and e claiming under the a ransfer, stated in terms EXERCISENCE IN TERMS EXERCISENCE AND ADD TRANSPORTS AND ADD INTELENCE TATE OF OREGON, CO	errs, successors and assigns, i ll encumbrances date of this deed l parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ structures is \$ max sknow approximation and all g porations and to individuals. day of by its officers, duly authorized E. FLEMING       	of and that wful claims					
record and those apparent up grantor will warrant and forever defend and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual cansideration XXXXX construct Record and where the true and actual cansideration XXXXX construct Record and where the true and actual cansideration XXXXX construct Record and where changes shall be implied to make the In Witness Whereof, the grantor h if a corporate grantor, it has caused it order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>XCamath</u> <u>Tuly 31</u> , 19 91 Personally appeared the above nam DONALD E: FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING Refore me: <u>XCCAMAT</u> Notary Public for Oregon	oon the land, d the said premi- ver, except those paid for this tr context so provisions herea has executed this is name to be sig ) ) ss. 	, if any, as the o ises and every part and caliming under the a ransfer, stated in terms excerning whether the state event state of apply equally to col- s instrument this <u>3157</u> igned and seal affixed DONALD <u>July</u> HELEN	date of this deed I parcel thereof against the la bove described encumbrances of dollars, is \$ xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx described encumbrances addition of \$ includes the plural and all g porations and to individuals. day of by its officers, duly authorized E. FLEMING 0. <i>FLEMING</i> 0. <i>FLEMING</i> 0. <i>FLEMING</i>	and that wful claims					
and demands of all persons whomsoev The true and actual causideration XXXXXX axXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	e the context so provisions hered has executed this to xxo x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	ransfer, stated in terms ransfer, stated in terms excernes, stated in terms excernes, the singular of apply equally to co is instrument this <u>3157</u> igned and seal affixed DONALD <u>Joural C</u> HELEN	of dollars, is \$ 35,008.0 of dollars, is \$ 35,008.0 where the plural and all g porations and to individuals. day of <u>July</u> by its officers, duly authorized <u>E. FLEMING</u> J. <u>FLEMING</u> J. <u>FLEMING</u>	6 <b>Strand</b> grammatical 19 <u>-91</u> ;					
The true and actual consideration XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	paid for this tr paid for this tr provisions herec- has executed this ts name to be sig ) ss. 	ransfer, stated in leftins xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx requires, the singular of apply equally to con s instrument this <u>3157</u> igned and seal affixed DONALD <u>Jourald</u> HELEN	includes the plural and all g porations and to individuals. day ofy by its officers, duly authorized E. FLEMING J. FLEMING	grammatical					
order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>Tuly 31</u> , 19 91 Personally appeared the above nan DONALD E. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING <u>and</u> , acknowledged the foregoing to be <u>Hleir</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Wustur</u> Notary Public for Oregon	provisions hered has executed this ts name to be sig ) ss. 	of apply equally to Cor s instrument this <u>3157</u> igned and seal affixed DONALD JOLAN HELEN	by its officers, duly authorized by its officers, duly authorized E. FLEMING J. FLEMING	19 91 ;					
order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> , <u>Tuly 31</u> , 19 91 Personally appeared the above nan DONALD E. FLEMING HELEN J. FLEMING <u>and</u> , acknowledged the foregoing to be <u>Heir</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Vulutary</u> Notary Public for Oregon	) ss. 	Abacald C DONALD Jolen HELEN	E. FLEMING J. FLEMING J. FLEMING Dunty of						
County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>Tuly 31</u> , 19 91 Personally appeared the above nam DONALD E. FLEMING <u>HELEN J. FLEMING</u> <u>and, acknowledged the foregoing</u> to be <u>Hleir</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Vulutary</u> Notary Public for Oregon	instrument and deed.	HELEN HELEN	Dunty of						
HELEN J. FLEMING and, acknowledged the foregoing to be <u>HIEIR</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Vistur</u> Notary Public for Oregon	instrument and deed.	TATE OF OREGON, Co	ounty of						
HELEN J. FLEMING and, acknowledged the foregoing to be <u>Hier</u> voluntary act Before me: <u>Vistur</u> Notary Public for Oregon	and deed.	TATE OF OREGON, Co The foregoing	nunty of						
to be <u>fileir</u> voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	and deed.	TATE OF OREGON, Co	nunty of						
Before me: <u>Fister</u> Notary Public for Oregon		TATE OF OREGON, Co The foregoing	ounty of						
Notary Public for Oregon	<u>. pr</u> a	The foregoing	instrument was acknowledged b	Before me: A high to the A STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.					
My: cdmmission expires: ///			, by	before me this					
	16/91	president	, and by	,					
			corporation, on behalf of the						
		My commission expires:		(SEAL)					
DONALD E. FTERING and HELEN	J. FLEMING		STATE OF OREGON,						
P.O. Box 154 MANDETH FALLS, OX Dairy, C	OR 97625		County of	SS.					
TIMOTHY A. WEISE and DEANNA	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		I certify that the within in received for record on the _						
5071 HARLAN DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			day of, at o'clockM.,	, 19 ,					
GRATEEN XAVE AND ADDRESS		SPACE RESERVED	in book on page _	or as					
TIMOTHY A. WEISE and DEANNA	A M. WEISE	FOR RECORDER'S USE	file/reel number Record of Deeds of said course	K():					
5071 HARLAN DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 NAME ADDRESS ZDP			Witness my hand and se affixed.	eat of County					
TIMOTHY A. WEISE and DEANN	A M. WEISE	]							
5071 HARLAN DRIVE KLANATH FAILS, OR 97603				cording Officer					
		N HUHER COMPAN							

15179

EXHIBIT "A"

That portion of Tract 30 of HOMEDALE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 61.5 feet Northwesterly from the Southwest corner of said tract; thence Northwesterly 60 feet along Southwesterly line; thence Northeasterly 300 feet, parallel to the Northwesterly line of said tract; thence Southeasterly 60 feet along the Northeasterly line; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co.	the $\ day$
Filed for fection at request of	at <u>2:16</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and dul	y recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
of Aug A.D., D	Deeds on Page 1517	8
01	Evelyn Biehn .	
FFF \$33.00	By Dauline	Muilendore

FEE \$33.00